3 Number of copies to be                                          submitted for 
scope of work 

One 

4 Validity of Offer 150 days from the last date of 
submission of bids to end 
Customer organization. 

5 EOI fees inclusive tax (Non-
refundable) 

Rs. 11,800/- Incl. GST (Rupees 
Eleven Thousand and Eight 
Hundred Only) 

6 EOI EMD  INR 11,00,000 (Rupees Eleven 

Lakhs Only) to be submitted in 

any form as below: 

(i) Via online bank transfer. 

RailTel Bank Details:  
Union Bank of India, Account No. 
340601010050446, IFSC Code - 
UBIN0534064. 

Partner needs to share the 

online payment transfer details